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Log.in to digital service (https://portal.update-charity-
details.service.gov.uk/)

About the register of charities Search Q

Charity overview

Activities - how the charity spends its money

Fostering the education of the public, and in particular
preadolescent underprivileged young people, to improve family
planning and health, with particular reference to the societal and
environmental consequences of knowledge of population growth
and poverty. The relief and assistance of people in any part of the
world who are the victims of war or natural disaster, trouble, or
catastrophe, in the

Income and expenditure

Data for financial year ending 31 December 2022
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Totalincome:
£1,028,704
Donations and legacies £0
Charitable activities £0
Other trading activities £0
Investments £1.03m
Other £0
Total expenditure:
£311,725
Raising funds £55.45k
Charitable activities £256.27k
Other £0

-£1,615,766 investments gains (losses)
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Charitable expenditure

» Charitable expenditure

Income generation and governance £55.45k
Charitable expenditure £256.27k
Retained for future use £716.98k
People
4 Trustee(s)

Employees with total benefits over £60,000

No employees have total benefits over £60k for this charity

Fundraising Trading Trustee payments
This charity does This charity does No information
not raise funds not have any available
from the public trading

subsidiaries.
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What, who, how, where

What the charity
does:

Who the charity
helps:

How the charity
helps:

Where the charity
operates:

Main way of carrying out purposes is
grant making

General Charitable Purposes
Education/training
The Prevention Or Relief Of Poverty

Children/young People
Other Charities Or Voluntary Bodies
The General Public/mankind

Makes Grants To Individuals
Makes Grants To Organisations

Throughout England And Wales
Colombia

Costa Rica

Tanzania

Ukraine
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Governance

Registration
history:

Organisation type:

Other names:

Gift aid:

Otherregulators:

Policies:

Land and property:

28 February 2020: CIO registration

ClO

No other names

Recognised by HMRC for gift aid

No information available

Complaints handling

Conflicting interests

Investment

Risk management

Safeguarding vulnerable beneficiaries

This charity does not own and/or lease land
or property
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Trustees

Trustees are the people responsible for controlling the work,
management and administration of the charity on behalf of its
beneficiaries. Generally trustees are treasurer, chair, board
member etc. The trustees are responsible for keeping this list up to
date and can do this by updating their details as they happen
through the online service

4 Trustee(s)
Name Role Date of Other Reporting
appointment trusteeships status of
other
trusteeships
Desire Jose Chair 25 February None on
Louis Collen 2020 record
Andrew Edge  Trustee 08 March None on
2023 record
Dr DAGHNI Trustee 26 None on
RAJASINGAM November record
2021

Kevin Guiver  Trustee 25 February None on
Burnand 2020 record
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Financial history

O
O

Financial period end date

Income /
Expenditure

Total gross
income

Total
expenditure

Income from
government
contracts

Income from
government
grants

Income -
Donations
and legacies

Income -
Other
trading
activities

Income -
Charitable
activities

Income -
Endowments

Income -

31/03/2021

£17.49m

£159.14k

N/A

N/A

£17.49m

£0

£0

£0

£0

31/03/2022

£29.91m

£247.24k

N/A

N/A

£14.93m

£0

£0

£0

£1497m
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£1.03m

£311.73k

N/A

N/A

£0

£0

£0

£0

£1.03m
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Investment

I:l Income - £0
Other

D Income - £0
Legacies

Iz Expenditure £143.73k
- Charitable
activities

D Expenditure £0
- Raising
funds

E Expenditure £0
- Governance

D Expenditure £134.55k
- Grants
institution

I:l Expenditure £0
- Investment
management

I:I Expenditure £15.41k
- Other

£0

£0

£210.96k

£36.29k

£34.86k

£138.44k

£36.29k

£0
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£0

£0

£256.27k

£55.45k

£57.34k

£150.65k

£55.45k

£0

04/08/2023 09 33

Page 8 of 12



Char ty overv ew FOUNDAT ON FOR EDUCAT ON TO MPROVE FAM LY..NG 1188260 Reg ster of Chartes The Charty Comm ss on 04/08/2023 09 33

Assets and liabilities

» Definitions for assets and liabilities

Asset/ 31/03/2021 31/03/2022 31/12/2022
Liability

Own use £0 £0 £0
assets

Long-term £33.03m £43.05m £44.57m
investments

Other £1.15m £6.13m £3.91m
assets

Defined £0 £0 £0
benefit
pension
scheme
asset or
liability

Kl K| K| K

|:| Total £14.87m £45.31k £45.24k
liabilities
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Accounts and annual returns

This table shows the charity's record of submitting annual
returns, accounts and trustees' annual report (TAR) for the

last five financial periods.

Title

Annual
return

Accounts
and TAR

Annual
return

Accounts
and TAR

Annual
return

Accounts
and TAR
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Reporting
year

31
December
2022

31
December
2022

31 March
2022

31 March
2022

31 March
2021

31 March
2021

Date
received

08 June
2023

08 June
2023

04 January
2023

04 January
2023

31 January
2022

31 January
2022

Received

Ontime

Ontime

Ontime

Ontime

On time

Ontime

Download

Download

Download

Download

04/08/2023 09 33

Page 10 of 12



Char ty overv ew FOUNDAT ON FOR EDUCAT ON TO MPROVE FAM LY..NG 1188260 Reg ster of Chartes The Charty Comm ss on

Governing document

Details of the type of governing document the charity

has and when it was established.

It is not the full text of the charity's governing

document.

ClO - FOUNDATION Registered 28 Feb 2020

Charitable objects

FOSTERING THE EDUCATION OF THE PUBLIC, AND IN

PARTICULAR

PREADOLESCENT UNDERPRIVILEGED

YOUNGSTERS, IN THE FIELD OF PROCREATION, FAMILY
PLANNING AND HEALTH WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE

TO THE

SOCIETAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL

CONSEQUENCES OF POPULATION GROWTH AND

POVERTY.

Contact information

Address:

Phone:

Email:

Website:

Flat 33

Swan Court

Chelsea Manor Street
LONDON

SW3 5RX

07500479144

desire.collen1@sky.com

www.fefp.co.uk
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