<u>Log in to digital service (https://portal.update-charity-details.service.gov.uk/)</u>

About the register of charities

Search Q

FOUNDATION FOR EDUCATION TO IMPROVE FAMILY PLANNING

②

Charity number:



Charity reporting is up to date (on time)

Charity overview

Activities - how the charity spends its money

Fostering the education of the public, and in particular preadolescent underprivileged young people, to improve family planning and health, with particular reference to the societal and environmental consequences of knowledge of population growth and poverty. The relief and assistance of people in any part of the world who are the victims of war or natural disaster, trouble, or catastrophe, in the

Income and expenditure

Data for financial year ending 31 December 2022

Total income: £1,028,704

Donations and legacies	£0
Charitable activities	£0
Other trading activities	£0
Investments	£1.03m
Other	£0

Total expenditure: £311,725

£55.45k	Raising funds
£256.27k	Charitable activities
£0	Other

-£1,615,766 investments gains (losses)

Charitable expenditure

► <u>Charitable expenditure</u>

Income generation and governance	£55.45k
Charitable expenditure	£256.27k
Retained for future use	£716.98k

People



4 Trustee(s)

Employees with total benefits over £60,000

No employees have total benefits over £60k for this charity

Fundraising	Trading	Trustee payments
This charity does	This charity does	No information
not raise funds	not have any	available
from the public	trading	
	subsidiaries.	

What, who, how, where

Main way of carrying out purposes is

grant making

What the charity

does:

General Charitable Purposes

Education/training

The Prevention Or Relief Of Poverty

Who the charity

helps:

Children/young People

Other Charities Or Voluntary Bodies

The General Public/mankind

How the charity

helps:

Makes Grants To Individuals

Makes Grants To Organisations

Where the charity operates:

Throughout England And Wales

Colombia

Costa Rica Tanzania Ukraine

Governance

Registration

28 February 2020: CIO registration

history:

Organisation type: CIO

Other names: No other names

Gift aid: Recognised by HMRC for gift aid

Other regulators: No information available

Policies: Complaints handling

Conflicting interests

Investment

Risk management

Safeguarding vulnerable beneficiaries

Land and property: This charity does not own and/or lease land

or property

Trustees

Trustees are the people responsible for controlling the work, management and administration of the charity on behalf of its beneficiaries. Generally trustees are treasurer, chair, board member etc. The trustees are responsible for keeping this list up to date and can do this by updating their details as they happen through the online.service

4 Trustee(s)

Name	Role	Date of appointment	Other trusteeships	Reporting status of other trusteeships
Desire Jose Louis Collen	Chair	25 February 2020	None on record	
Andrew Edge	Trustee	08 March 2023	None on record	
Dr DAGHNI RAJASINGAM	Trustee	26 November 2021	None on record	
Kevin Guiver Burnand	Trustee	25 February 2020	None on record	

Financial history

Financial period end date

	Income / Expenditure	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/12/2022
V	Total gross income	£17.49m	£29.91m	£1.03m
\square	Total expenditure	£159.14k	£247.24k	£311.73k
☑	Income from government contracts	N/A	N/A	N/A
☑	Income from government grants	N/A	N/A	N/A
☑	Income - Donations and legacies	£17.49m	£14.93m	03
	Income - Other trading activities	£0	£0	£0
	Income - Charitable activities	£0	£0	60
	Income - Endowments	£0	£0	£0
	Income -	£0	£14.97m	£1.03m

	Investment			
	Income - Other	£0	£0	£0
	Income - Legacies	£0	£0	£0
☑	Expenditure - Charitable activities	£143.73k	£210.96k	£256.27k
	Expenditure - Raising funds	£0	£36.29k	£55.45k
☑	Expenditure - Governance	£0	£34.86k	£57.34k
	Expenditure - Grants institution	£134.55k	£138.44k	£150.65k
	Expenditure - Investment management	£0	£36.29k	£55.45k
	Expenditure - Other	£15.41k	£0	£0

Assets and liabilities

▶ Definitions for assets and liabilities

	Asset / Liability	31/03/2021	31/03/2022	31/12/2022
\square	Own use assets	£0	£0	£0
\Box	Long-term investments	£33.03m	£43.05m	£44.57m
\square	Other assets	£1.15m	£6.13m	£3.91m
I	Defined benefit pension scheme asset or liability	£O	£O	£0
	Total liabilities	£14.87m	£45.31k	£45.24k

Accounts and annual returns

This table shows the charity's record of submitting annual returns, accounts and trustees' annual report (TAR) for the last five financial periods.

Title	Reporting year	Date received	Received	Download
Annual return	31 December 2022	08 June 2023	On time	
Accounts and TAR	31 December 2022	08 June 2023	On time	Download
Annual return	31 March 2022	04 January 2023	On time	
Accounts and TAR	31 March 2022	04 January 2023	On time	Download
Annual return	31 March 2021	31 January 2022	On time	
Accounts and TAR	31 March 2021	31 January 2022	On time	Download

Submit annual return

Governing document

Details of the type of governing document the charity has and when it was established.

It is not the full text of the charity's governing document.

CIO - FOUNDATION Registered 28 Feb 2020

Charitable objects

FOSTERING THE EDUCATION OF THE PUBLIC, AND IN PARTICULAR PREADOLESCENT UNDERPRIVILEGED YOUNGSTERS, IN THE FIELD OF PROCREATION, FAMILY PLANNING AND HEALTH WITH PARTICULAR REFERENCE TO THE SOCIETAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL CONSEQUENCES OF POPULATION GROWTH AND POVERTY.

Contact information

Address: Flat 33

Swan Court

Chelsea Manor Street

LONDON SW3 5RX

Phone: 07500479144

Email: desire.collen1@sky.com

Website: <u>www.fefp.co.uk</u>